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m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

1 Otruba Tobias Olešnice v O.h. 0:44,20 P 0:44,20 0:49,34 P 0:49,34 0:44,20 8
2 Sommernitz Jakub Ohnišov 0:26,29 P 0:26,29 0:24,53 P 0:24,53 0:24,53 1
3 Andrš Vojtěch Křovice 0:33,39 P 0:33,39 0:35,84 P 0:35,84 0:33,39 5
4 Mňuk Martin Houdkovice P  P    
5 Tamáš Jakub Olešnice v O.h. 0:32,52 P 0:32,52 0:27,41 P 0:27,41 0:27,41 3
6 Šimon Petr Ohnišov 0:37,76 N NP 0:41,43 P 0:41,43 0:41,43 7
7 Kališ Petr Houdkovice 0:46,35 P 0:46,35 0:40,23 P 0:40,23 0:40,23 6
8 Moravec Vojtěch Ohnišov 0:28,78 P 0:28,78 0:26,70 P 0:26,70 0:26,70 2
9 Hejzlar Pavel Ohnišov 0:29,72 P 0:29,72 0:31,43 P 0:31,43 0:29,72 4
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m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

10 Němečková Veronika Houdkovice 0:43,48 P 0:43,48 0:39,49 P 0:39,49 0:39,49 6
11 Martínková Tereza Olešnice v O.h. P  P    
12 Šidlovská Eliška Kvasiny 0:41,70 P 0:41,70 0:35,82 N NP 0:41,70 7
13 Brandejsová Gita Houdkovice 0:29,36 P 0:29,36 0:31,76 P 0:31,76 0:29,36 2
14 Šanovcová Karla Křovice 0:49,21 P 0:49,21 0:42,47 P 0:42,47 0:42,47 8
15 Kárníková Nela Ohnišov P  P    
16 Novotná Kateřina Olešnice v O.h. 0:32,48 P 0:32,48 0:29,35 P 0:29,35 0:29,35 1
17 Dynterová Justýna Houdkovice 0:32,95 P 0:32,95 0:31,94 P 0:31,94 0:31,94 4
18 Hašková Laura Olešnice v O.h. 0:43,82 P 0:43,82 0:34,36 P 0:34,36 0:34,36 5
19 Hartmanová Denisa Houdkovice 0:57,35 P 0:57,35 0:38,74 N NP 0:57,35 9
20 Červinková Andrea Houdkovice 0:29,48 P 0:29,48 0:31,27 P 0:31,27 0:29,48 3
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

21 Píč Tomáš Kvasiny 0:29,08 N NP 0:27,66 P 0:27,66 0:27,66 11
22 Škoda Štěpán Ohnišov 0:32,74 P 0:32,74 0:28,28 P 0:28,28 0:28,28 12
23 Čepelka Filip Olešnice u RK 0:21,23 P 0:21,23 0:22,23 P 0:22,23 0:21,23 4
24 Dyntar Tomáš Bystré v O.h. 0:18,71 P 0:18,71 0:21,45 P 0:21,45 0:18,71 1
25 Hloušek Lukáš Třebešov 0:58,64 N NP 0:31,76 P 0:31,76 0:31,76 20
26 Effenberk Vojtěch Skuhrov n.B. 0:35,20 P 0:35,20 0:35,52 N NP 0:35,20 23
27 Petřík Miroslav Ledce 0:20,86 P 0:20,86 0:23,98 P 0:23,98 0:20,86 3
28 Vondrák Jakub Kvasiny 0:32,01 N NP 0:27,49 P 0:27,49 0:27,49 10
29 Marinica Matyáš Ohnišov P  P    
30 Chaloupka Patrik Bystré v O.h. P  P    
31 Burian Tomáš Třebešov 0:31,97 P 0:31,97 0:34,24 N NP 0:31,97 21
32 Hlaváček Tomáš Skuhrov n.B. 0:41,49 N NP 0:44,90 P 0:44,90 0:44,90 28
33 Prause Matěj Ledce 0:25,69 P 0:25,69 0:25,56 P 0:25,56 0:25,56 8
34 Hrubý Jáchym Opočno 0:32,69 N NP 0:32,24 P 0:32,24 0:32,24 22
35 Andrš Václav Křovice 0:24,94 P 0:24,94 0:23,03 P 0:23,03 0:23,03 6
36 Fabián Josef České Meziříčí 0:34,62 N NP 0:28,94 P 0:28,94 0:28,94 14
37 Hašek Adam Kvasiny 0:35,56 P 0:35,56 0:39,56 P 0:39,56 0:35,56 24
38 Malý Luboš Ohnišov 0:32,88 P 0:32,88 0:30,50 P 0:30,50 0:30,50 16
39 Moravec Vojtěch Bystré v O.h. 0:19,00 P 0:19,00 0:18,94 P 0:18,94 0:18,94 2
40 Štrupl Jaroslav Třebešov 0:37,68 N NP 0:31,18 P 0:31,18 0:31,18 19
41 Jandík Ondra Skuhrov n.B. 0:53,00 N NP 0:54,87 N NP NP 31
42 Hanuš Sebastian Křovice 0:25,30 P 0:25,30 0:24,33 P 0:24,33 0:24,33 7
43 Mušák Petr České Meziříčí 0:25,28 N NP 0:29,79 P 0:29,79 0:29,79 15
44 Pilař David Kvasiny 0:36,56 N NP 0:40,62 N NP NP 31
45 Slepička Adam Ohnišov 0:30,77 N NP 0:28,07 N NP NP 31
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

46 Smolík David Bystré v O.h. 0:26,18 P 0:26,18 0:24,82 N NP 0:26,18 9
47 Rufr Tomáš Třebešov P  P    
48 Kulhánek Jan Skuhrov n.B. 0:39,13 P 0:39,13 0:43,24 P 0:43,24 0:39,13 26
49 Mudroch Daniel Křovice 0:23,82 P 0:23,82 0:22,03 P 0:22,03 0:22,03 5
50 Němeček Miroslav České Meziříčí P  P    
51 Hanuš Tobiáš Kvasiny 0:40,46 N NP 0:43,15 P 0:43,15 0:43,15 27
52 Bořil Tomáš Ohnišov 0:30,74 P 0:30,74 0:26,32 N NP 0:30,74 18
53 Januš Karel Skuhrov n.B. 1:15,80 P 1:15,80 1:00,63 P 1:00,63 1:00,63 29
54 Mudroch Dominik Křovice 0:35,47 N NP 0:38,33 P 0:38,33 0:38,33 25
55 Bastl Pavel České Meziříčí P  P    
56 Luščák Daniel Kvasiny 0:30,65 P 0:30,65 0:35,12 P 0:35,12 0:30,65 17
57 Vlasák Jan Skuhrov n.B. 1:27,46 N NP 1:24,73 N NP NP 31
58 Moravec Tomáš Osečnice P  P    
59 Pop Jiří Skuhrov n.B. 1:24,83 P 1:24,83 2:29,93 P 2:29,93 1:24,83 30
60 Vošvrda Daniel Jílovice 0:30,10 P 0:30,10 0:28,39 P 0:28,39 0:28,39 13
61 Rygr Matěj Skuhrov n.B. 1:24,66 N NP 0:54,35 N NP NP 31
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

62 Zářecká Klára Kvasiny 0:30,90 N NP 0:41,03 N NP NP 29
63 Matějková Eliška Ohnišov 0:29,11 P 0:29,11 0:30,40 P 0:30,40 0:29,11 17
64 Vojnarová Anna České Meziříčí 0:34,18 P 0:34,18 0:31,35 P 0:31,35 0:31,35 22
65 Vlčková Sárka Jílovice 0:26,75 P 0:26,75 0:24,49 P 0:24,49 0:24,49 5
66 Slezáková Štěpánka Opočno 0:25,56 P 0:25,56 0:25,69 P 0:25,69 0:25,56 9
67 Matějková Barbora Ohnišov 0:27,29 P 0:27,29 0:28,16 N NP 0:27,29 12
68 Dvořáková Natálie Ledce 0:31,92 P 0:31,92 0:24,10 P 0:24,10 0:24,10 4
69 Chocholoušová Nikola Kvasiny 0:39,58 N NP 0:35,35 P 0:35,35 0:35,35 26
70 Zrzavá Aneta Ohnišov 0:38,25 P 0:38,25 0:34,62 P 0:34,62 0:34,62 25
71 Barvířová Lucie Třebešov 0:22,74 N NP 0:21,47 P 0:21,47 0:21,47 1
72 Tobiášová Anna Ledce 0:25,87 P 0:25,87 0:24,81 P 0:24,81 0:24,81 7
73 Maixnerová Nela Opočno 0:44,50 P 0:44,50 0:34,36 P 0:34,36 0:34,36 24
74 Černá Karolína Jílovice 0:26,62 P 0:26,62 0:27,84 P 0:27,84 0:26,62 11
75 Podstatová Pavlína České Meziříčí 0:31,24 P 0:31,24 0:29,54 P 0:29,54 0:29,54 19
76 Holíková Veronika Kvasiny 0:50,84 P 0:50,84 0:33,88 P 0:33,88 0:33,88 23
77 Moravcová Adéla Ohnišov 0:28,85 P 0:28,85 0:27,84 P 0:27,84 0:27,84 14
78 Šromová Tereza Třebešov 0:26,81 P 0:26,81 0:24,52 P 0:24,52 0:24,52 6
79 Čiháková Lucie Ledce 0:24,37 P 0:24,37 0:23,52 P 0:23,52 0:23,52 3
80 Petrová Pavla Opočno 0:30,68 P 0:30,68 0:29,81 P 0:29,81 0:29,81 21
81 Labuťová Tereza Jílovice 0:29,29 P 0:29,29 0:24,69 N NP 0:29,29 18
82 Řízková Klára Třebešov 0:23,50 P 0:23,50 0:25,08 P 0:25,08 0:23,50 2
83 Kubcová Kateřina Kvasiny 0:40,30 P 0:40,30 0:28,72 P 0:28,72 0:28,72 16
84 Novotná Tereza Ohnišov P  P    
85 Černá Zuzana Jílovice 0:27,28 P 0:27,28 0:26,50 P 0:26,50 0:26,50 10
86 Světlíková Anna České Meziříčí P  P    
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

87 Pasternáková Kamila Ohnišov 0:29,60 P 0:29,60 0:30,85 P 0:30,85 0:29,60 20
88 Kubcová Denisa Kvasiny 0:32,25 N NP 0:53,34 N NP NP 29
89 Hynková Kristýna Skuhrov n.B. 0:41,18 P 0:41,18 0:36,03 P 0:36,03 0:36,03 27
90 Bastlová Aneta České Meziříčí 0:28,32 N NP 0:40,19 P 0:40,19 0:40,19 28
91 Mikáčová Tereza Křovice P  P    
92 Pištorová Martina Ohnišov P  P    
93 Bartoníčková Nikola Kvasiny 0:28,32 P 0:28,32 0:28,80 P 0:28,80 0:28,32 15
94 Martínková Bára Olešnice v O.h. P  P    
95 Hvězdová Aneta Provoz 0:32,41 P 0:32,41 0:25,13 P 0:25,13 0:25,13 8
96 Buchalová Vendula Ohnišov P  P    
97 Podstatová Eliška České Meziříčí 0:29,01 P 0:29,01 0:27,39 P 0:27,39 0:27,39 13
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

01ž Chocholouš Martin Kvasiny P  P    
02ž Čepelka Tomáš Olešnice u RK 0:20,38 P 0:20,38 0:21,14 P 0:21,14 0:20,38 10
03ž Hejzlar Michal Osečnice P  P    
04ž Feher Patrik Třebešov P  P    
05ž Marek Ondřej Bystré v O.h. 0:18,24 P 0:18,24 0:18,03 P 0:18,03 0:18,03 5
06ž Effenberk David Skuhrov n.B. 0:30,93 N NP 0:45,11 N NP NP 25
07ž Kulhavý Daniel Ledce 0:20,56 P 0:20,56 0:24,01 P 0:24,01 0:20,56 12
08ž Krištof Kristián Opočno 0:28,34 P 0:28,34 0:31,20 P 0:31,20 0:28,34 23
09ž Mikáč Jakub Křovice 0:16,99 N NP 0:29,29 P 0:29,29 0:29,29 24
10ž Chocholouš David Kvasiny 0:20,69 P 0:20,69 0:23,50 P 0:23,50 0:20,69 13
11ž Michera Matěj Olešnice u RK 0:00,00 N  0:00,00 N    
12ž Kříž Josef Osečnice P  P    
13ž Hovorka Vojtěch Třebešov 0:19,56 P 0:19,56 0:21,91 P 0:21,91 0:19,56 9
14ž Mencl Jakub Bystré v O.h. 0:20,53 P 0:20,53 0:18,56 P 0:18,56 0:18,56 7
15ž Šrom Václav Skuhrov n.B. 0:21,14 P 0:21,14 0:20,46 P 0:20,46 0:20,46 11
16ž Tuláček Michal Ledce 0:27,56 P 0:27,56 0:23,33 P 0:23,33 0:23,33 17
17ž Slezák Jakub Opočno 0:22,03 P 0:22,03 0:20,80 P 0:20,80 0:20,80 14
18ž Jílek Leoš Očelice P  P    
19ž Prostředník Adam Křovice 0:26,77 P 0:26,77 0:24,81 P 0:24,81 0:24,81 19
20ž Binko Petr Kvasiny 0:23,88 P 0:23,88 0:25,00 P 0:25,00 0:23,88 18
21ž Pop Miloslav Osečnice P  P    
22ž Musil Ondřej Bystré v O.h. 0:36,28 P 0:36,28 0:22,61 P 0:22,61 0:22,61 16
23ž Rigo Richard Skuhrov n.B. 0:28,63 N NP P  NP 25
24ž Cihák Martin Ledce 0:23,21 P 0:23,21 0:21,36 P 0:21,36 0:21,36 15
25ž Ptáček David Opočno 0:28,06 P 0:28,06 0:28,79 P 0:28,79 0:28,06 22
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

26ž Panenka Josef Jílovice 0:27,98 N NP 0:25,88 P 0:25,88 0:25,88 21
27ž Vašata Adam Křovice 0:00,00 N  P    
28ž Rambousek Jiří Kvasiny 0:17,01 P 0:17,01 0:20,59 P 0:20,59 0:17,01 3
29ž Hovorka Jakub Olešnice u RK 0:16,38 P 0:16,38 0:16,26 P 0:16,26 0:16,26 2
30ž Práza Filip Bystré v O.h. 0:25,87 P 0:25,87 0:19,16 N NP 0:25,87 20
31ž Remeš Lukáš Skuhrov n.B. P  P    
32ž Hvězda Lukáš Provoz 0:17,99 P 0:17,99 0:18,91 P 0:18,91 0:17,99 4
33ž Prause Lukáš Opočno P  P    
34ž Jakoubek David Očelice P  P    
35ž Labuť Václav Jílovice 0:18,09 P 0:18,09 0:21,57 P 0:21,57 0:18,09 6
36ž Mamiňák Jan Rokytnice v O.h. P  P    
37ž Linhart Josef Bohdašín 0:18,05 P 0:18,05 0:14,17 P 0:14,17 0:14,17 1
38ž Vošlajer Dominik Čánka P  P    
39ž Ehl Jakub Osečnice P  P    
40ž Antal Filip Bystré v O.h. 0:20,41 N NP 0:18,82 P 0:18,82 0:18,82 8
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

41ž Hornofová Aneta Provoz 0:15,92 P 0:15,92 0:15,95 P 0:15,95 0:15,92 3
42ž Petříková Michaela Ledce 0:17,11 N NP 0:26,28 P 0:26,28 0:26,28 30
43ž Čtvrtlíková Libuše Rokytnice v O.h. 0:17,76 P 0:17,76 0:19,25 P 0:19,25 0:17,76 14
44ž Křížová Anna Osečnice P  P    
45ž Hloušková Tereza Třebešov 0:28,46 P 0:28,46 0:31,86 N NP 0:28,46 33
46ž Kvapilová Dagmar Skuhrov n.B. 0:25,14 P 0:25,14 0:23,89 P 0:23,89 0:23,89 25
47ž Rydlová Aneta Jílovice 0:38,32 N NP 0:22,14 P 0:22,14 0:22,14 23
48ž Železnovová Jana České Meziříčí 0:18,01 P 0:18,01 0:18,13 P 0:18,13 0:18,01 15
49ž Hartmanová Tereza Houdkovice 0:33,65 N NP 0:38,18 P 0:38,18 0:38,18 35
50ž Podolská Adéla Olešnice u RK 0:16,99 P 0:16,99 0:21,89 P 0:21,89 0:16,99 6
51ž Vernerová Denisa Osečnice P  P    
52ž Cabalková Anna Třebešov 0:26,91 P 0:26,91 0:20,60 N NP 0:26,91 31
53ž Saidlová Michaela Skuhrov n.B. P  P    
54ž Rumpíková Michala Provoz 0:17,90 N NP 0:17,41 P 0:17,41 0:17,41 11
55ž Dědková Nikola Ledce 0:17,21 P 0:17,21 0:18,27 P 0:18,27 0:17,21 9
56ž Maixnerová Sára Opočno 0:28,54 P 0:28,54 0:25,93 P 0:25,93 0:25,93 29
57ž Zelená Martina Očelice P  P    
58ž Holečková Denisa Jílovice 0:25,53 P 0:25,53 0:27,32 N NP 0:25,53 27
59ž Kulhavá Tereza Křovice 0:20,13 P 0:20,13 0:15,00 P 0:15,00 0:15,00 1
60ž Podstatová Anežka České Meziříčí 0:20,80 P 0:20,80 0:20,01 P 0:20,01 0:20,01 19
61ž Janská Kristýna Houdkovice 0:19,71 P 0:19,71 0:19,66 P 0:19,66 0:19,66 18
62ž Horáková Alice Rokytnice v O.h. 0:17,50 P 0:17,50 0:21,86 P 0:21,86 0:17,50 12
63ž Popová Marie Osečnice P  P    
64ž Chaloupková Aneta Třebešov 0:19,26 P 0:19,26 0:19,75 P 0:19,75 0:19,26 17
65ž Jarošová Nikoleta Skuhrov n.B. 0:35,02 P 0:35,02 0:21,76 N NP 0:35,02 34
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

66ž Horáčková Aneta Opočno 0:25,08 P 0:25,08 0:25,08 P 0:25,08 0:25,08 26
67ž Melicharová Kateřina Křovice P  P    
68ž Dvořáková Eliška České Meziříčí 0:21,73 P 0:21,73 0:23,21 P 0:23,21 0:21,73 22
69ž Simůnková Adéla Houdkovice 0:20,06 P 0:20,06 0:30,61 P 0:30,61 0:20,06 20
70ž Kroupová Tereza Kvasiny 0:17,13 P 0:17,13 0:17,01 P 0:17,01 0:17,01 7
71ž Sýkorová Sabina Rokytnice v O.h. 0:16,50 P 0:16,50 0:18,68 P 0:18,68 0:16,50 4
72ž Faltová Renata Čánka 0:17,25 N NP 0:17,02 P 0:17,02 0:17,02 8
73ž Voglová Tereza Osečnice P  P    
74ž Šírová Natálie Třebešov P  P    
75ž Smolová Kristýna Bystré v O.h. 0:23,27 P 0:23,27 0:20,48 P 0:20,48 0:20,48 21
76ž Moravcová Alžběta Provoz 0:16,75 P 0:16,75 0:18,70 P 0:18,70 0:16,75 5
77ž Kocourková Adéla České Meziříčí P  P    
78ž Yaghobová Alžběta Houdkovice P  P    
79ž Wiesnerová Anděla Olešnice v O.h. 0:18,58 P 0:18,58 0:24,21 P 0:24,21 0:18,58 16
80ž Lukavská Lucie Čánka P  P    
81ž Burianová Michaela Třebešov P  P    
82ž Hanušová Eliška Křovice 0:17,73 P 0:17,73 0:17,64 P 0:17,64 0:17,64 13
83ž Klemtová Kateřina České Meziříčí P  P    
84ž Vargová Jana Houdkovice 0:20,01 P 0:20,01 0:17,34 P 0:17,34 0:17,34 10
85ž Šmídová Kateřina Olešnice u RK 0:15,72 P 0:15,72 0:28,87 N NP 0:15,72 2
86ž Pohlová Eliška Osečnice P  P    
87ž Rízková Martina Třebešov 0:22,41 P 0:22,41 0:24,18 P 0:24,18 0:22,41 24
88ž Tláskalová Eliška Očelice P  P    
89ž Chudá Alena Jílovice 0:46,32 P 0:46,32 0:39,77 P 0:39,77 0:39,77 36
90ž Mušáková Kateřina České Meziříčí 0:28,36 P 0:28,36 0:27,67 P 0:27,67 0:27,67 32
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1.čas 2.čas 3.čas 1.čas 2.čas 3.čas

m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 m:ss,00 P/N m:ss m:ss,00 m:ss,00

91ž Matonohová Zuzana Houdkovice 0:25,55 p 0:25,55 0:27,88 P 0:27,88 0:25,55 28
92ž Nováková Eliška Třebešov P  P    
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POKUS 1



jméno SDH započítaný čas
součet tří 

nejlepších časů

umístění 

družstva

body 

do ligy

Dyntar Tomáš Bystré v O.h. 0:18,71

Moravec Vojtěch Bystré v O.h. 0:18,94

Smolík David Bystré v O.h. 0:26,18

Podstatová Eliška České Meziříčí 0:27,39

Fabián Josef České Meziříčí 0:28,94

Podstatová Pavlína České Meziříčí 0:29,54

Mušák Petr České Meziříčí 0:29,79

Vojnarová Anna České Meziříčí 0:31,35

Bastlová Aneta České Meziříčí 0:40,19

Vlčková Sárka Jílovice 0:24,49

Černá Zuzana Jílovice 0:26,50

Černá Karolína Jílovice 0:26,62

Vošvrda Daniel Jílovice 0:28,39

Labuťová Tereza Jílovice 0:29,29

Mudroch Daniel Křovice 0:22,03

Andrš Václav Křovice 0:23,03

Hanuš Sebastian Křovice 0:24,33

Mudroch Dominik Křovice 0:38,33

Vondrák Jakub Kvasiny 0:27,49

Píč Tomáš Kvasiny 0:27,66
Bartoníčková Nikola Kvasiny 0:28,32
Kubcová Kateřina Kvasiny 0:28,72
Luščák Daniel Kvasiny 0:30,65
Holíková Veronika Kvasiny 0:33,88
Chocholoušová Nikola Kvasiny 0:35,35
Hašek Adam Kvasiny 0:35,56
Hanuš Tobiáš Kvasiny 0:43,15
Pilař David Kvasiny NP
Zářecká Klára Kvasiny NP
Kubcová Denisa Kvasiny NP

Petřík Miroslav Ledce 0:20,86

Čiháková Lucie Ledce 0:23,52

Dvořáková Natálie Ledce 0:24,10

Tobiášová Anna Ledce 0:24,81

Prause Matěj Ledce 0:25,56

Matějková Barbora Ohnišov 0:27,29

Moravcová Adéla Ohnišov 0:27,84

Škoda Štěpán Ohnišov 0:28,28

Matějková Eliška Ohnišov 0:29,11

Pasternáková Kamila Ohnišov 0:29,60

Malý Luboš Ohnišov 0:30,50

Bořil Tomáš Ohnišov 0:30,74

Zrzavá Aneta Ohnišov 0:34,62

Slepička Adam Ohnišov NP

L I G A  M L A D Š Í

1:03,83 1 10

1:25,87 8 3

1:17,61 5 6

1:09,39 3 8

1:23,47 7 4

1:08,48 2 9

1:23,41 6 5



jméno SDH započítaný čas
součet tří 

nejlepších časů

umístění 

družstva

body 

do ligy

Slezáková Štěpánka Opočno 0:25,56

Petrová Pavla Opočno 0:29,81

Hrubý Jáchym Opočno 0:32,24

Maixnerová Nela Opočno 0:34,36

Effenberk Vojtěch Skuhrov n.B. 0:35,20

Hynková Kristýna Skuhrov n.B. 0:36,03

Kulhánek Jan Skuhrov n.B. 0:39,13

Hlaváček Tomáš Skuhrov n.B. 0:44,90

Januš Karel Skuhrov n.B. 1:00,63

Pop Jiří Skuhrov n.B. 1:24,83

Jandík Ondra Skuhrov n.B. NP

Vlasák Jan Skuhrov n.B. NP

Rygr Matěj Skuhrov n.B. NP

Barvířová Lucie Třebešov 0:21,47

Řízková Klára Třebešov 0:23,50

Šromová Tereza Třebešov 0:24,52

Štrupl Jaroslav Třebešov 0:31,18

Hloušek Lukáš Třebešov 0:31,76

Burian Tomáš Třebešov 0:31,97

1:27,61 9 2

L I G A  M L A D Š Í

1:50,36 10 1

1:09,49 4 7



jméno SDH započítaný čas
součet tří 

nejlepších časů

umístění 

družstva

body 

do ligy

Marek Ondřej Bystré v O.h. 0:18,03

Mencl Jakub Bystré v O.h. 0:18,56

Antal Filip Bystré v O.h. 0:18,82

Smolová Kristýna Bystré v O.h. 0:20,48

Musil Ondřej Bystré v O.h. 0:22,61

Práza Filip Bystré v O.h. 0:25,87

Železnovová Jana České Meziříčí 0:18,01

Podstatová Anežka České Meziříčí 0:20,01

Dvořáková Eliška České Meziříčí 0:21,73

Mušáková Kateřina České Meziříčí 0:27,67

Vargová Jana Houdkovice 0:17,34

Janská Kristýna Houdkovice 0:19,66

Simůnková Adéla Houdkovice 0:20,06

Matonohová Zuzana Houdkovice 0:25,55

Hartmanová Tereza Houdkovice 0:38,18

Labuť Václav Jílovice 0:18,09

Rydlová Aneta Jílovice 0:22,14

Holečková Denisa Jílovice 0:25,53

Panenka Josef Jílovice 0:25,88

Chudá Alena Jílovice 0:39,77

Kulhavá Tereza Křovice 0:15,00

Hanušová Eliška Křovice 0:17,64

Prostředník Adam Křovice 0:24,81

Mikáč Jakub Křovice 0:29,29

Rambousek Jiří Kvasiny 0:17,01

Kroupová Tereza Kvasiny 0:17,01

Chocholouš David Kvasiny 0:20,69

Binko Petr Kvasiny 0:23,88

Dědková Nikola Ledce 0:17,21

Kulhavý Daniel Ledce 0:20,56

Cihák Martin Ledce 0:21,36

Tuláček Michal Ledce 0:23,33

Petříková Michaela Ledce 0:26,28

Šmídová Kateřina Olešnice u RK 0:15,72

Hovorka Jakub Olešnice u RK 0:16,26

Podolská Adéla Olešnice u RK 0:16,99

Čepelka Tomáš Olešnice u RK 0:20,38

Slezák Jakub Opočno 0:20,80

Horáčková Aneta Opočno 0:25,08

Maixnerová Sára Opočno 0:25,93

Ptáček David Opočno 0:28,06

Krištof Kristián Opočno 0:28,34

0:55,41

0:59,75

0:57,06

1:05,76

0:57,45

0:54,71

0:59,13

0:48,97

1:11,81

5 6

9 2

6 5

11 0

7 4

4 7

8 3

1 10

L I G A  S T A R Š Í

12 0



jméno SDH započítaný čas
součet tří 

nejlepších časů

umístění 

družstva

body 

do ligy

Hornofová Aneta Provoz 0:15,92

Moravcová Alžběta Provoz 0:16,75

Rumpíková Michala Provoz 0:17,41

Hvězda Lukáš Provoz 0:17,99

Sýkorová Sabina Rokytnice v O.h. 0:16,50

Horáková Alice Rokytnice v O.h. 0:17,50

Čtvrtlíková Libuše Rokytnice v O.h. 0:17,76

Šrom Václav Skuhrov n.B. 0:20,46

Kvapilová Dagmar Skuhrov n.B. 0:23,89

Jarošová Nikoleta Skuhrov n.B. 0:35,02

Effenberk David Skuhrov n.B. NP

Rigo Richard Skuhrov n.B. NP

Chaloupková Aneta Třebešov 0:19,26

Hovorka Vojtěch Třebešov 0:19,56

Rízková Martina Třebešov 0:22,41

Cabalková Anna Třebešov 0:26,91

Hloušková Tereza Třebešov 0:28,46

0:50,08

0:51,76

1:19,37

1:01,23

3 8

13 0

10 1

L I G A  S T A R Š Í

2 9


